Re: PUBLIC-RECORDS-REQUEST-Fred-Sargeant

Subject: Re: PUBLIC-RECORDS-REQUEST-Fred-Sargeant

From: Marina Brown <catskillmarina@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 24 Apr 2023 13:19:46 -0400

To: "Bouffard, Jennifer" <Jennifer.Bouffard@vermont.gov>

X-Mozilla-Status: 0001

X-Mozilla-Status2: 00800000

Message-ID: <3a6b7659-fa65-4f57-dad9-f153258a7d12@gmail.com>

MIME-Version: 1.0

User-Agent: Mozilla/5.0 (X11; Linux x86_64; rv:102.0) Gecko/20100101 Thunderbird/102.10.0
Content-Language: en-US

References: <a7eb951f-8521-a7c2-1c85-8c60bb97ble3@gmail.com> <69fd91be-a897-25d7-9c94-
db68a2627c2a@gmail.com>
<MW4PR09MB898071487D676A6097B80301E5679@MW4PR0O9MB8980.namprd09.prod.outlook.com>
In-Reply-To: <MW4PR09MB898071487D676A6097B80301E5679@MW4PR0O9MB8980.namprd09.prod.outlook.com>
Content-Type: text/plain; charset=UTF-8; format=flowed

Content-Transfer-Encoding: 8bit

On 4/24/23 10:15, Bouffard, Jennifer wrote:
Thank you very much for your diligence !

I would appreciate your sharing the email addresses for the parties
to follow up with if i cannot follow up with you for everything.

Thanks

--- Marina Brown

I am confirming receipt of your request. This will be disseminated to the appropriate parties within our office, Chittenden County State's Attorneys Office,
and to the Department of State's Attorneys and Sheriff's Department Executive Director's office.

Thank you.
Jennifer J. Bouffard

Jennifer J. Bouffard (She/Her
Administrative Coordinator

Chittenden County State's Attorneys Office
32 Cherry Street, Suite 305

Burlington, VT 05401

P: 802-863-2865

F: 802-863-7440

----- Original Message-----

From: Marina Brown <catskillmarina@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2023 8:38 AM

To: SAS - Chittenden Secretaries <SAS.ChittendenSecretaries@vermont.gov>
Subject: PUBLIC-RECORDS-REQUEST-Fred-Sargeant

EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender

Dear Records Custodian:

Under the Vermont Public Records Law, A§315 et seq., I am requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of any Records regarding Fred Sargeant.

I would strongly prefer that these records be provided in digital format or be posted on your transparency page for the public to view directly.

If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform me if the cost will exceed $20. However, I would also like to request a waiver of
all fees in that the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and may contribute significantly to the public's understanding of

policing and how government deals with hate groups

I am a citizen journalist who is gathering this information in the public interest This information is not being sought for commercial purposes however it may
be shared with commercial media.

The law requires a response to this request within 2 days, or within 10 days for extraordinary circumstances. If you expect a significant delay in fulfilling
this request, please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. If you deny any or all of
this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to
me under the law. Thank you for considering my request.

Sincerely,
Marina Brown for VTLeakS

Marina Brown

An open group means anybody can join, and be openly roasted when they open their mouth and garbage comes out.

FaRied Munarsyah
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